NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File 2021-463:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, and page 5, lines 6, 8, and 10 strike "\$30,000,000" and insert "\$26,000,000";
- (2) On page 1, line 15, page 5, line 22, and page 6, line 9,
 strike "\$8,000,000" and insert "\$4,000,000";
- (3) On page 1, line 30, page 2, lines 12 and 16, page 6, line
 1, page 7, lines 28 and 31, page 8, line 26, and page 9,
 line 19, strike "College" and insert "University";
- (4) On page 1, lines 13-14, and page 5, line 3, strike "B.T. 21-094" and insert "REVISED B.T. 21-094";
- (5) on page 5, lines 3, 6, and 8, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 21-094, August 16, 2021 NCSPHS"";
- (6) On page 6, lines 14 and 31, page 7, line 20, and page 8,
 line 4 strike "extensions,";
- (7) On page 7, line 6, after "Ordinance Code." insert "ASM experienced a loss of revenue for fiscal year 2019/2020. By acceptance of the funds appropriated herein, ASM acknowledges and confirms satisfaction of any city contractual obligation regarding loss of revenue.";
- (8) On page 7, line 31, and page 8, line 12, strike "EWC"
 insert "EWU";
- (9) On page 9, line 12, strike "disbursed" and insert "spent";
- (10) On page 9, line 22, strike "Exhibit 3" and insert "Revised
 Exhibit 3, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 3, Rev Audit Rqmts,
 August 16, 2021 NCSPHS"";

- (11) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised B.T. 21-094;
- (12) Remove **Exhibit 3** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 3** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised Audit Requirements;
- (13) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1448146-v3-2021-463 NCSPHS Amd .DOCX